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(EMERGENCY) 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document NO. 2460 

H.P. 1796 House of Representatives, March 7, 1988 
Reference to the Committee on Fisheries and Wildlife 

suggested and ordered printed. 
EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 

Presented by Representative GREENLAW of Standish. 
Cosponsored by Senator BRAWN of Knox. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-EIGHT 

1 AN ACT to Make Supplemental Allocations to the 
2 Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife for 
3 the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1988, and 
4 June 30, 1989. 
5 

6 Emergency preamble. Whereas, Acts of the 
7 Legislature do not become effective until 90 days 
8 after adjournment unless enacted as emergencies; and 

9 Whereas, certain obligations and expenses incident 
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to the operation of the Department of Inland Fisheries 
and Wildlife will become due and payable inunediate1y; 
and 

Whereas, in the judgment of the Legislature, the$e 
facts create an emergency wi thin the meaning of the 
Constitution of Maine and require the following 
legislation as immediately necessary for the 
preservation of the public peace, health and safety; 
now, therefore; 

10 Be it enacted by the people of the State of Maine as 
11 foilows: 

12 Suppiementq.l allocation of the Department of 
13 Inland Fisheries and Wildlife funds. Income to the 
14 Department Of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife for the 
15 fiscal years ending June 30,1988, and June 30,1989; 
16 shall be segregated, apportioned . and disbursed as 
17 designated in the fallowing schedule: 

18 

19 
20 

INLAND FISHERIES AND 
WILD~IFEI'DEPARTMENT\OF 

21 risheries and Hatcheries 
22 6perations 

23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Capital Expenditures 

Allocates funds which 
have been transferred 
from the Department of 
Conservation, Bureau 
of Parks and 
Recreation, Bbating 
Facilities Fund, for 
funding boat access, 
acquisition, and 
maintenance p~ojects. 
Seventy-five percent 
of these amounts will 
be reimbursed by the 
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11 

Federal Sport 
Restoration money. 

Emergency clause. 
cited in the preamble, 
approved. 

Fish 

In view of the emergency 
this Act shall take effect when 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

The purpose of this bi'll is to make supplemental 
allocations to the Department of Inland Fisheries and 
wildlife for the fiscal yeats ending June 30; 1988, 
and June 30, 1989. 
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